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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION 
INSTRUCTION D' ASSEMBLAGE 

ITEM NO : 191B1350BR/DG-1
 Queen Bed / Grand Lit 

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY / 
ASSEMBLAGE COMPLETE 

PARTS LIST I LISTE DE PIECES 

DESCRIPTION SKETCH 

HEADBOARD [[I] 
FOOTBOARD 

� 

l •• : :o 

HEADBOARD POST 
l •• : :� 

SIDE RAIL ( L & R ) 

SIDE RAIL ( L & R ) 

SIDE RAIL SUPPORT �� 

BUNFOOT (j) (j) 

CENTER RAIL � 

SLATS (5PCS/ROLL) 

SLAT SUPPORT LEGS 
���� 

Thank )'OU for purc:huing 1his pmdw:t. Pl- take time ID mw aDd follow the instrudiom below. 
O,ec,k Iha! you have all part• aDd hardware befo.., uaembly. Part. appuently mi.sing are oftm 
found in the padring matoriala. If you do not ha.., all the parts futed, have your dealer conlll<>I 
us and they will be oenl lo you immediately. 
Men,i d'avoir adiete ce produit. Veu.illez lire et miv... lea inatrw>tiona ci-de.o11&. 
V eri.fiez avant le montage que voua avez lou!ea lea piMea etfixaliona. La pi- qui aemblmt manquer 
se lrouvent aouvo,nl dam t.s maboriaux d'emballage. Si vous n'avez pu toulea t .. � de la liate, 
demand& i voile detaiDant el nous vous lea enwrrons immodiatement. 
A. It is recommended lo install protective pads under all lep and suppor1ll lo avoid damage or 

L,ll. scratchos whm placing furniture on a wood floor or other hard surfau, aDd ID limit indentation 
and prewnt diocoloration if placing on carpet. 

A. Il est ,..-nnrnande de plaur des coussins protecteur:s sous tous lea pieda et toutea Im hasm des 
L,ll. rneuhlos pour evit.r d'� ou d'egratigner t .. planchem m hois ou autr.. surfiicea dura, 

et pour limiter l'empninte et emp&her la &coloration quand lea rneuhlm rq,o,oent sur la rnoquelle. 

A. Hardwa... t!BY !omen over time. Poriodically <heck ID make sure all connections ..., ti11PI. 
Lll. R&-tii!Plen if-,,ry. 

A. Le rnalmiel peul se dessermr au :fil du temps. V i!ri.tiez periodiquernml que toulea Im connexions son! 
L,ll. aerree&. � a\ DDUW&U si necesaire. 

QTY 

1 PC 

1 PC 

2PCS 

2PCS 

2PCS 

2 PCS 

2PCS 

2PCS 

1 0PCS 

4PCS 

HARDWARE LIST I LISTE DE QUINCAILLERIE 

NO DESCRIPTION SKETCH QTY 

1 JCBC M6 x 40mm � 8PCS 

2 JCBC M6 x 30mm � 16PCS 

3 JCBC M6 x 60mm � 4PCS 

4 F lat Washer M6 ® 24PCS 

5 CSKM4x45mm @)�,�l!lmh�lai> 4PCS 

6 CSKM4x32mm t� 20PCS 

7 L eveler [rro 4PCS 

8 Long A llen Key M4 with Bolt 
� 

1 PC 

•Above Hardware Are P acked In 191B1350BR/DG-1
• Queen Bed For Assembly

*Please assembly on smooth surface.
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